Financial Liabilities – Due for

Payment

Trade and other payables (116,450) (134,220) - - (116,450) (134,220)

Total Expected Outflows   (116,450) (134,220) - - (116,450) (134,220)

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  5,964,877 7,971,826 - - 5,964,877 7,971,826

Trade and other receivables 95,125 101,993 - - 95,125 101,993

Total anticipated inflows 6,060,002 8,073,819 - - 6,060,002 8,073,819

Net (outflow) / inflow on

financial instruments 5,943,552 7,939,599 - - 5,943,552 7,939,599

(f) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk,

foreign currency risk and price risk at reporting date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates

the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these

risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2023, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate,

with all other variables remaining constant are as follows:

 Consolidated

 2023

$000

2022

$000

Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 119,298 159,437

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (119,298) (159,437)

Change in Equity

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 119,298 159,437

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (119,298) (159,437)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

There is minimal foreign currency risk as insignificant balances of foreign currency are held.

GOLDEN DEEPS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements Page No. 43

17. Investment in controlled entities

The non-controlling interests in Huab Energy Pty Ltd and Oshivela Mning Pty Ltd are not material to the

Group.

18. Related Parties

The Group’s related parties include its subsidiaries, key management and others as described